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Lloyd IL RaFler,  Referee

brotherhood of Railroad sianrlmcr
P~W3DISRPPR:  (

(chic8go and north wc8tern TraMportation  compally

STATFNDST  OF CUM: Claim of the System Ganeral Conmlttee of the Rrother-
hoodof RailroadSQnalmenontheChlcago  andllorth

Wedarn Transportation Company:

(a) OnAprU16,1~3the curler violatedthe  current SW-
mm's *emat, particularly revlmd rpla 60, when I&. Sbon8, Amt.
DivisIonManager-Engineering condwztedaa  imestigationofHr.R.Pawn.

(b) 'Phe carrier nowbe requlredto~atel&.Pawn,  for10
hours peg for attendingthIs investigation, aud clearhls  personal service
record~fthe6Odaya  deferred mmpemion,  rubmitt* notice of such re-
moval.

f-Carrier's Pile: D-9--B-l%!

OPIRIOR CP ROARD: This claw concernswhetherCarriv  violated that
portionof Agreement Rule 60 (Investigation andDisci-

pllue) stat-: "Such inve8tlgatlon  will be conducted by a 8uperviskng
officer oftheSignalDepar+iment." The investi.gationofClaimat  R.U.Fawn,
a Slgml Malntalner, was conducted by J. Li'Simns,  who held the title of
Assistant Divlsloa Mansger-Engineerlug.  Fetitloner  mdntain8 this Carrier
representative was not a supervising'offlcer of the SiRnal v -- as
required by the ruh, that the 60 da7 deferred maSpemulon  mEaned again&
claims&.  as a result of the Investigation therefore @mild be revoked,  and
thatclaUaatalsoshouldbe compawatsb in the 8munt of 10 hour8 pcrj for
attendiq the lnvertigation.

Carrlarstatesthatformmyyears  theSignalNaiata%ners'  im-
artdistesu~rsrcportcddircctly~thaS~~inear,locatcdin
the ChicagoReadquartars,butprlortothe  lncidentwblchprecipltatedthe
disputed InvestigatIonthe C4IUTwentt.o  aDiviaion&uager  concept,under
which Signal SupervIsors  report to and work unda the jurisdiction of the
AssiatantDlviriolr~cr-~~~inrtadof~si~~inca.
Camiu fWthez states that the "SlgnalDeputmmt" refuredto  inRule
in now just one part of the Iggineering DeputmA,audtheAssiatantDivl-
don M8nager-B@neering in a aupervl8~  officer of the Slgml Deputmmt
wlthintheaeaniag of the rule, siaee he has mpamialonof  sigarlmaintap-
ance andother rlgaal  engtieerlng!onthe division. Carrier also mlntaina
that even If it were held that a technical vlolatlon of the rule occurred,
claimant was notprejudicedthereby.
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Petitloner  respond6  it 18 a "ridicu.lous"'contcntion  that the
Slgnal Rngineer “ham m jurilrdiction  over mbordinate  signal officera.”
Petitioner contends  the Sigmal Rnglneer "obviouly  ir, an officer in, of
and for, the Slgml Department."

This di6plte  doer not lnmlve whether the parties have the right,
to &al with each other  through repzesentativer of the3r  own choosing.  We
are confronted with a contract interpretation question  concerning whether
carrier violated its weementwith  Petitloner that an invertigation  cull-
ductedpurmanttoRule6O"willbe conductedbyasupervisingofflcer of
the Signal Depsrtment."

The evidence establishen  that the Aasiatant Dillon Ilansger-
EngineerIngwho  conducted the investigation (J.L.Slmons)han jurlsdictlon
over the entire gag~cr~DrpartrcntonCafilcr'nWirconrinDlviriom,on
which this claim arose, and by ylrtue of thin jurizdlctlon  he hu renponai-
bllity for the operation of the Slgnal Departmmt on the Division. But thir
circumstance doer aotmakehima mparvie~oiiicrrofthcSlgnalDcpartmcnt,
aa plainly stated lnRule60. If Carrier'8 adminletrative  reorganization
made the rule l-age in question difficult or impractical to apply, it
had an obllgatlon to #o infors%titioner and endeavor to negotiate an ap-
proguiate revidon. There 18 no ev-idence that such an attezqt  was made.
The claimwillbe euatalned.

FIRDIRSS: The ThMDi~I8ionoftheAdj~8tmentRoard,trponthewholer~o~
and all the evidence, finda  andholda:

That the putier waived oral hearing:

That the Carrier and the Erplojci 'tivolved iu thlr dlsplte are
rerpe&ivelyCarrier  .sndRmploYerwithintheiluanlng  of the RailwwLatir
Act, M approved June 21, 1934;

Thatthir  DlvlsionoftheAdjustnant Roardhacl  jurirdictionow
the dispute  involvedherein;  and

That the Agreement wan violated.
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Claia sustained.

MTIoR4LRuLRaAD ADJ118mEt!fBoAml
RyOrderofThirdDlvlalon

ATFEST:
Rxecutlve Secrete

Dated at Chicago, I.Lltii~, thin 14th day of September 1976.


